· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2- 08-2003
17/1/100	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY. Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Century Wrecker Corporation	
	Name: Century Wrecker Corporation Address: 8503 Hilltop Drive Oolteweah, Tennessee 37363
Individual Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Tennessee	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship <u>United States</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representati
Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached Yes Not Applicable (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
and to remove the incorrect recodation against Reg. No. 1,370,084	64 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 12, 1987	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s):	4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,379,084 ers attached? Yes No
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name Robert H. G. Lockwood	
Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Suite 3100, Promenade II 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$\\$\\ \\$\\ \\ \\$40.00
/2003 LHUELLER 00000032 1379084	
18521 40.00/0p DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited w Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of VA 22313-1450.	with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria
Robert H. G. Lockwood Name of Person Signing Signature	12/4/03 Date
Attorney Docket No: 026690,033	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0219

y. Dkt. No.: 026690.033		100/	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Adapted)	∩5-iA-5#		
3-13-96		'ER SHEET	Patent & Trademark Office
•		NJ ii 2 Y	
			1 1 1
To the Honorable Commissic	10,246839	rd the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	reiving party(ies):
. Italic of conveying party(les).	1122	2. Traine and address of fee	cerving party(100).
Century Wrecker Corporation	0 000		
		Name: Century Wrecker (Corporation
		Address: 8503 Hilltop Drive	
	_	Oolteweah, Tenne	essee 37363
Individual	Association		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
Corporation-Tennessee		Individual(s) citizenship	United States
Other		l 	
itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		l 	
itional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ned? Yes No	l ===	
			laware
Nature of conveyance:	_		
Assignment Merger		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Security Agreement Change of Name		designation is attached Yes Not Applicable	
Other Merger into CWC Acquisition Corp. (a DE corp.)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
and change of name to Century			Ç ,
	-		
(a DE corp.)			
(a DE corp.) Execution Date: November 12, 198	<u>37</u>	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes No
		4(h) Trademark Registration	n No (s): 1 415 750: 1 304 920:
Execution Date: November 12, 198		4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920;
Execution Date: November 12, 199 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who	Additional number	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No (s): 1 415 750: 1 304 920:
Execution Date: November 12, 199 a). Trademark Application No.(s):	Additional number	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Execution Date: November 12, 198 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who concerning document should be respectively.	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Execution Date: November 12, 199 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rough. Name Robert H. G. Lockwood	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Execution Date: November 12, 198 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who concerning document should be respectively.	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be rough. Name Robert H. G. Lockwood Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rouse Robert H. G. Lockwood Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade	Additional number om correspondence nailed:	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be roughly and address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No No 6. Total number of applicator. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be roughly and address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rounded and the should be rounded	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No No 6. Total number of applicator. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084 (mu) tions and registrations involved: 4
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rounded as SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicator. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read a Name Robert H. G. Lockwood Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicator. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be rounded as SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicator. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	n No.(s): 1,415,750; 1,304,920; 379,084
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read a Name Robert H. G. Lockwood Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 SECTION STORY And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Execution Date: November 12, 199 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reached a notation. Name Robert H. G. Lockwood Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 SECTION STORY And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Execution Date: November 12, 199 (a). Trademark Application No.(s): Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reached a suite of the desired and of the original document. I certify that this correspondence.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 CT SECTION And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation VA 22313-1450.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 CT SECTION And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation VA 22313-1450. Robert H. G. Lockwood	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 SECTION STORY And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation VA 22313-1450.	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT II belief, the foregoing in the is being deposited with	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct to the United States Postal Service 1,225,896; 1,370,084 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	enclosed: \$ 15.00 CT SECTION And any attached copy is a true copy vice in an envelope addressed to:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be read address: SMITH, GAMBRELL Suite 3100, Promenade 1230 Peachtree Rd. Atlanta, Georgia 30309 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document I certify that this correspondence Mail Stop Assignment Recordation VA 22313-1450. Robert H. G. Lockwood	Additional number om correspondence nailed: d & RUSSELL, LLP II DO NOT I belief, the foregoing in services, Director of Signature	4(b). Trademark Registration 1,225,896; 1,370,084 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) USE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct of the United States Postal Serve of the U.S. Parant and Tradema. Day	enclosed: \$15.00 - 6 PR 2:50 P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0220

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

FILED JOHN

CENTURY WRECKER CORPORATION

INTO

CWC ACQUISITION CORP.

.

CWC Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 19th day of August, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Century Wrecker Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of September, 1974, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Tennessee.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 12th day of November, 1987, determined to and did merge into itself said Century Wrecker Corporation:

RESOLVED, that CWC Acquisition Corp. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said Century Wrecker Corporation, and assumes all of its obligations; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0221 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Century Wrecker Corporation and assumes its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this corporation change its corporate name by changing Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation to read as follows: "Article First. The name of the corporation is Century Wrecker Corporation."

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said CWC Acquisition Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Paul E. Gallagher, its President, and attested by Andrew A. Paterson, its Assistant Secretary, this 12th day of November, 1987.

CWC ACQUISITION CORP.

By: \

Paul E. Gallaghar, President

7)

hdra A. Vaterson, Assistant Secretary

0141G

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

NOV 1 6 1987

William M. Honey, Recorder

Art GROWER DOA

State of Belaware

36798



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF CHARRSHIP OF THE "CHC ACCUISITION CORP." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING "CENTURY WRECKER CORPORATION" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CMC



THENTICATION: C Wyatt

November 12, 1987

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0223

State of Belaware



Office of Secretary of State

ACQUISITION CORP.", HAS RELINQUISHED ITS CORPORATE TITLE AND ASSUMED IN PLACE THEREOF "CENTURY WRECKER CORPORATION".



Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: C WYATT

DATE: No

November 12, 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: |12/04/2003